

RCS 205/2025
Vasant Manaji Wagh Through his
POA Holder Sanjay Vasant Wagh
Vs
Akshay Sunil Gawade

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

Issue summons to the defendants to appear and answer the claim and to file written statement of their defence, if any within 30 days from the date of service of summons and for settlement of issues and to produce all documents in his possession or power returnable on **06/11/2025**.

Sd/-
(Sneha Sunil Pulujkar)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge Juinor Division,
Ghodegaon, Dist. Pune

Date : 27/10/2025

RCS 205/2025
Vasant Manaji Wagh Through his
POA Holder Sanjay Vasant Wagh
Vs
Akshay Sunil Gawade

ORDER BELOW VAKIL PATRA, LIST OF DOCUMENT AND PATTA PURSIS

Seen and Filed.

Sd/-
(Sneha Sunil Pulujkar)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge Juinor Division,
Ghodegaon, Dist. Pune

Date : 27/10/2025

RCS 205/2025
Vasant Manaji Wagh Through his
POA Holder Sanjay Vasant Wagh
Vs
Akshay Sunil Gawade

ORDER BELOW TEMPORARY INJUNCTION APPLICATION

Perusal of application it appears that the plaintiff has filed the present application seeking a temporary injunction against **defendant No.1**. Therefore, it is necessary to hear defendants before proceeding further. Hence, issue notice to defendants as to why temporary injunction should not be granted to the plaintiff as prayerd returnable on **06/11/2025**.

Sd/-
(Sneha Sunil Pulujkar)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge Juinor Division,
Ghodegaon, Dist. Pune

Date : 27/10/2025

RCS 205/2025
Vasant Manaji Wagh Through his
POA Holder Sanjay Vasant Wagh
Vs
Akshay Sunil Gawade

ORDER BELOW AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF PLAINT

The plaintiff state on oath that the contents of affidavit in support of
plaint are true and correct to his knowledge. Hence, read and recorded.

Date : 27/10/2025

Sd/-
(Sneha Sunil Pulujkar)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge Juinor Division,
Ghodegaon, Dist. Pune

RCS 205/2025
Vasant Manaji Wagh Through his
POA Holder Sanjay Vasant Wagh
Vs
Akshay Sunil Gawade

ORDER BELOW AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF TEMPORARY INJUNCTION

The plaintiff state on oath that the contents of affidavit in support of a temporary injunction application are true and correct to his knowledge. Hence, read and recorded.

Date : 27/10/2025

Sd/-
(Sneha Sunil Pulujkar)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge Juinor Division,
Ghodegaon, Dist. Pune